Effect of Chemical Treatments on the Mechanical, Flow,
and Morphological Properties of Talc- and Kaolin-filled
Polypropylene Hybrid Composites
M. B. Abu Bakar,1 Y. W. Leong,2 A. Ariffin,1 Z. A. Mohd Ishak1
1School of Materials and Mineral Resources Engineering, Universiti Sains Malaysia, Engineering Campus,
Seri Ampangan 14300 Nibong Tebal, Seberang Perai Selatan Penang, Malaysia
2Advanced Fibro Science, Kyoto Institute of Technology, Kyoto, Japan
Received 24 July 2007; accepted 31 May 2008

and Treated Fillers
Sample
formulation
PP
(wt %)
Talc
(wt %)
Kaolin
(wt %)
Silane
(wt %)a
LICA 12
(wt %)a
PP 100 0 0 0 0
PPT30 70 30 0 0 0
PPT30S 70 30 0 0.5 0
PPT30L 70 30 0 0 0.5
PPK30 70 0 30 0 0
PPK30S 70 0 30 0.5 0
PPK30L 70 0 30 0 0.5
PPT20K10 70 20 10 0 0
PPT20K10S 70 20 10 0.5 0
PPT20K10L 70 20 10 0 0.5
a 0.5 wt % with respect to the weight percentage of the fillers.
2772 BAKAR ET AL.
Journal of Applied Polymer Science DOI 10.1002/app
Fourier transform infrared (FTIR) spectroscopy